



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 and C.M. Appl. 36429/2016

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Mustafa and Mr. Anil
Vyas, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahai, CGSC and
Mr. Arun Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Advocates
for respondents No.1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **15.03.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner has not placed on record the copy of the impugned order.

List on 04th July, 2017.

The relevant official records be kept available by counsel for respondent No.2 on the next date of hearing.

The record of W.P.(C) 7086/1999, LPA 565/1999 and W.P.(C) 3081/2007 be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 15, 2017

rsk