

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016**
SAJJAN KUMAR Petitioner
Through None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent
Through **Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC for**
R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **04.07.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to produce the official records of the respondent no. 2 in terms of the order dated 15.03.2017.

The record of WP (C) 7086/1999, LPA 565/1999 and WP (C) 3081/2007 be put up by the Registry on the next date of the hearing.

Perusal of the record indicates that so far no notice of the petition has been issued. Notice of the petition is thus issued and Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, learned counsel present on behalf of the respondents no. 1 & 2 accepts notice of the petition.

Counter affidavit of the respondents be filed within a period of three weeks with an advance copy being supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

The matter be renotified for consideration on 16th October, 2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 04, 2017/mk