

\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016**  
**SAJJAN KUMAR**

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC  
with Mr. Santosh Prasad Choursiya,  
Advs. with Mr. Baldev Raj, OS  
CPWD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **16.10.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 31.01.2018.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 16, 2017/MK**