



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahaya, CGSC
along with Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

31.01.2018

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed the counter affidavit on 17.10.2017 vide diary No.467537/2017. However, counter affidavit is not on the record. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to check with the Registry and get the same placed on record.
3. List on 06.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 31, 2018

"sandeep"