



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Haneef Mohammad & Mr.Kamal,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC
with Mr.Indra Bhushan Prasad,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

06.07.2018

1. Counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondents is still not on record and learned counsel for the respondents submits that he may be permitted some time to check with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that even he has not received copy of the counter-affidavit. A copy of the counter-affidavit be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 8th January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JULY 06, 2018

'hkaur'