



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016**

SAJJAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC
with Mr.Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **08.01.2019**

Counter affidavit stated to have been filed by the respondents is still not on record. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the same had been re-filed only on 07.01.2019. Counsel to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing objections, if any.

The petitioner who appears in person also prays for one last opportunity of three weeks' time to file a rejoinder. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 07.05.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 08, 2019

gm