



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM No.12033/2019

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC
with Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya,
Advocate for UOI.
Mr. (appearance not given), proxy
counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **07.05.2019**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondent No.2 on the ground that the counsel is out of station.

List for hearing on 07th August, 2019 at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

The record of the Industrial Tribunal be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 07, 2019

ak