



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM No.12033/2019

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC
with Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya,
G.P. with Mr. Rahul Kulhare,
Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 19th August, 2019 at 02:30 P.M.

The competent officer of the respondent shall remain present in Court along with the original record containing the decision to withdraw the appointment letter dated 08th December, 2010. The name and designation of the officer who took the decision be also produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under signature of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 07, 2019

ak