



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM APPL.12033/2019**

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC for
UOI with Ms.Indira Goswami,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

19.08.2019

The respondent has produced the original record containing the decision to withdraw the appointment letter dated 08th December, 2010. Let the same be filed along with an affidavit within three weeks with copy to the petitioner.

The record of W.P.(C) 3081/2007 be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

List for further hearing on 06th November, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 19, 2019

dk