



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM APPL.12033/2019

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. A.P. Sahay, CGSC for UOI with
Ms. Indira Goswami, Mr. Rahul
Kulhare, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

20.12.2019

List for awaiting the report of Delhi High Court Medical and Health Centre.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the police verification has been done and nothing adverse has been reported against the petitioner and the copy of the same is handed over to the petitioner.

List on 14th February, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 20, 2019

dk