

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM No.12033/2019
SAJJAN KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, CGSC
with Ms. Indira Jaswani, Advocate &
Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, GP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
13.03.2020

Learned counsel for the respondents has handed over the Joining Order of the petitioner, which is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to the petitioner, present in person, who affirms his joining.

List on 17th July, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 13, 2020
tp