



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016, CM APPL. 7901/2022**
SAJJAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Mr. Ved Prakash, Ms. Ashi Sharma,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
12.07.2022

In view of Special Division Bench matters, it would not be possible to
take up this matter today.

List on 7th September, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 12, 2022
Pallavi