



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.11.2022**

CM APPL. 7901/2022 (Clarification) in W.P.(C) 8965/2016

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner has been reinstated w.e.f. 3rd March, 2020. The question left to be adjudicated is only in respect of payment of back wages.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that wages from the date of joining i.e. 3rd March, 2020 is being paid.

List for final hearing on 11th May, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022

Pallavi