



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM APPL.7901/2022
SAJJAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar & Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
04.01.2023

CM APPL.12033/2019 (Delay of 40 days in filing rejoinder)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 40 days in filing the rejoinder.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. The rejoinder filed along with the application is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 8965/2016

4. Though none appears on behalf of the petitioner, the record shows that the matter is already listed on 11.05.2023 for disposal.
5. List on 11.05.2023, the date already fixed.

JANUARY 4, 2023
ns

REKHA PALLI, J