



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM APPL. 7901/2022 -Dir. by Petr.
SAJJAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anubhav Dubey, proxy with
petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent
Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms.Pinky Panwar, Mr.Aakash Pathak, Advs for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
11.05.2023

1. Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. List on 01.09.2023.

MAY 11, 2023
sr

REKHA PALLI, J