



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM APPL. 7901/2022**

SAJJAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

List on 23rd October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2024

gs/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any