



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016 CM APPL. 7901/2022**

SAJJANKUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj & Ms. Pinky
Pawar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-list on 31st July 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 13, 2025/sm