



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016, CM APPL. 7901/2022
SAJJAN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sajjan Kumar (Petitioner
in person)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Pinky Pawar, Ms.
Himanshi Singh & Mr. Sanyam
Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

1. It has emerged from the records that the written submissions are not filed on behalf of the respondent.
2. Let fresh written submissions be filed by the learned counsel for the respondent not exceeding five pages, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, within a period of four weeks along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Re-notify on 15th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 31, 2025/pr/kj