



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016, CM APPL. 7901/2022

SAJJAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Himanshi Singh, Ms.
Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the written arguments along with copies of judgments in terms of Order dated 31.07.2025 with copy to the other side.

2. Renotify on 2nd February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

Pallavi/MM