



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8965/2016, CM APPL. 10280/2026 & CM APPL. 10281/2026**

SAJJAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Himanshi Singh, Ms. Monalisha
Pradhan, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 13th July, 2026 i.e. date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 13, 2026