



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016, CM APPL. 7901/2022, CM APPL. 10280/2026
& CM APPL. 10281/2026

SAJJAN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents prays for grant of further time for verification of the fact, whether any amount is due and payable to the Petitioner. Let the same be verified and be placed on record within a period of four weeks.
2. The Petitioner appears in-person and is not represented by any counsel. On being offered free legal services, he responds that he does not wish to obtain the services of Legal Aid Counsel and further submits that he will file a reply on his own.
3. List on 30th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/pt/hp