



\$~33

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC012391942016

+ W.P.(C) 8965/2016 & CM APPL. 7901/2022, CM APPL. 10280/2026, CM APPL. 10281/2026

SAJJAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Swati J., Ms.
Himanshi Singh and Ms.
Monalisha Pradhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Issue Court notice to the petitioner.
3. List on 20.11.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 30, 2026

'KDK'